basketball team in Battle Creek, that is was nothing but like 14-10 scores and now it's amazing how much improved the girls have become in running up 70, 60 points in a game but I ask your support in commending the Battle Creek Bravettes on a 24-0 season and a state championship. Thank you.

PRESIDENT: Thank you. Senator Schellpeper, please.

SENATOR SCHELLPEPER: Thank you, Mr. President and members, I also rise to support this resolution. One of the teams that Battle Creek defeated was the Stanton Mustang girls, the Stanton Fillies in the semi-finals, so I think it's very deserving, since they did beat my home town team that Battle Creek would be honored. Thank you.

PRESIDENT: Thank you. The question is the adoption of the resolution. All in favor vote aye, opposed nay. Mr. Clerk, please.

23 ayes, O nays, Mr. President, on adoption of LR 270.

PRESIDENT: The resolution is adopted. LR 272, please.

CLERK: Mr. President, 272 offered by Senator Abboud, found on page 1238 of the Journal. (Read brief description of the resolution.)

PRESIDENT: Senator Abboud, please.

SENATOR ABBOUD: Mr. President, colleagues, this resolution provides a honoring of a group that restores and preserves older They designate the week of June 17-23 as Nebraska Vehicle Hobby Interest Recognition Week. constituent, a number of constituents that are involved in the preservation and restoration of older automobiles. times you see these automobiles at parades and they are very civic-minded individuals that basically just like to keep a past...remind us of the past in regards to some of the finer automobiles that were constructed. I urge the adoption of the resolution.

PRESIDENT: Thank you. The question is the adoption of the resolution. All those in favor vote aye, opposed nay. Record, Mr. Clerk, please.